REF# 784930

February 2003

Issue B

RADIANT WOOD FIRES

Ve

ARCADIA /
AUCKLAND

Part Numbers 984930 ARCADIA

-

984932 AUCKLAND
From Serial Number 873000

~

Issue B
February 2003
REF# 784930



ARCADIA

9 Il 15 47 43

985857
Optional Heatshield

25

32

When ordering PLEASE QUOTE PART NUMBER & Description, NOT lllustration No.
Determine right or left hand side from standing in operating position (standing at handle) Page 2



ARCADIA

IVIasport|

WOOD BURNING

Item Part Description Qty | Item Part Description Qty
No No No No
1 985831 Firebox-Bottom 1 23 585819 Pin-Hinge 2
2 985832 Firebox-Side, RH 1 24 985822 Extension-Airslide 1
3 985833  Firebox-Side, LH “Masport” 1 25 585823  Knob-Air Control 1
. 985838 Firebox-Side, LH “Auckland” 1 26 985811 Retainer-Glass 4
4 985834 Firebox-Back 1 27 501682 Nut, M6 Hex 2
5 985835 Firebox-Front 1 28 503645 Clip-External, 19mm 1
6 985836 Firebox-Top 1 29 501598 Screw, Set M8 x 25 HEX 4
7 985840 Frame-Door 1 30 501597 Screw, Set M8 x 20 HEX 9
8 985841 Leg 4 31 501606 Washer, Flat M8 9
9 085837 Baffle 1 32 503646 Screw, 1/4" x 1" 3
10 985842 Socket-Flue 1 33 Washer, Flat 6mm 6
11 985843 Plate-Cover 1 34 Screw, 1/4" x 1/2" BSW 3
12 985844 Retainer-Fire 1 35 586167 Rivet-Pop 4.0 Dia X 4.8 2
13 985845 Base-Air Control 2 36 500848 Washer, Flat 3/16 x .5 2
14 985826 Heatshield-Back 37 503004 Screw, 8 x 5/8" CSK 1
(NZ/AUS Only) 1 38 585223 Spring-Compression, AirInlet 2
15 985830  Heatshield-Back, Top 39 501703 Washer, Flat M6 2
(NZ/AUS Only) 1 40 503146 Screw, M6 x 16 2
16 985827 Heatshield-Bottom 41 503621 Screw, Set M4 x 8 4
(NZ/AUS Only) 1 42 503649 Screw, 1/4" x 3/4" HEX 2
17 985814 Deflector 1 43 501959 Screw, Set M6 x 12 8
18 985816 Plate-Air Control 1 44 985829 Seal Kit For Door Glass 1
19 985815 Slide-Air Inlet, Hardwood 1 45 585825 Glass 1
20 585817 Handle-Door (Incl. 21, 27-28) 1 46 785828 Rope-Door-0.9 metre 2
21 985846 Latch-Door Catch 1 47 501110 Screw, 6 x 1/4" 2
22 565540 Handle-Door, Wood (Incl. 27) 1

COAL BURNING

2
1 ltem Part Description Qty
No No
3
1 985847 Firebox-Liner, LH 1
/ 2 985848 Firebox-Liner, Back 1
‘ 3 985849 Firebox-Liner, RH 1
SN 4 985850 Grate 1
5 985839 Cam 1
6 985851 Handle-Ash Pan (602302) 1
7 585852 Pan-Ash 1
8 585853 Bush-Cam (985825) 1
9 985854 Lever-Handle, Cam 1
10 585855 Handle-Cam (585826) 1
11 503654 Screw, Socket 1
12 503655 Screw, M6 x 50 1

When ordering PLEASE QUOTE PART NUMBER & Description, NOT lllustration No.
Determine right or left hand side from standing in operating position (standing at handle) Page 3



ARCADIA

IVIasport|

125mm Flue Kit

(to suit Arcadia)
Contains:

3 x 1200mm lengths Flue

l L 1 x 1200mm length Outer / Inner Heat Shield Combination
7 - 1 x 600mm Outer Shield Extension

i : 1 x Anti Down Draught Cowl

N { 1 x Casing Cover

: 1 x top Flue Spacer Bracket

1 x Ceiling Plate

1 x Packet screws & Ceramic Spacers

/ _ Note: Flue Reflector is required for standard installations

NZ ONLY

Part No: 556098

When ordering PLEASE QUOTE PART NUMBER & Description, NOT lllustration No.
Determine right or left hand side from standing in operating position (standing at handle)

Page 4



